UFFINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

Agenda for Meeting of Uffington Parish Council to be held in Uffington
Village Hall at 7.45pm on Wednesday 24" July 2024

Associated papers will be made available on request to

uffingtonpcl@gmail.com

1. Apologies
2. Approval of minutes from 29" May 2024
3. Open Forum for members of the public
4. Matters Arising
Needham Allen Close update
Village Fountain Clean
Langdyke Trust - update on meeting held
5. Bertie Lane Car Parking — Request for disabled parking space
6. Accounts —to agree all expenditure and income from June 2024
7. Outside Reports
8. Declaration of interest
9. Planning

$24/1135 — Mr D Barratt & V Winters — 16 Lindsey Road, PE9 4SH — Replacement of existing
garage, erection of side and rear extensions

10. Correspondence

11. Any other business for future meetings

Uffington Parish Council Accounts May-July 2024

Expenditure Out

Clerk Wages May

Clerk Wages June

C Harris Grass mowing May & June
Litter Pick May & June

UVH Hall hire

Clear Council Insurance renewal

Total
Payments in
Allotment Payments

Treasury Bank Balance
Business Bank Balance

Business Bank Reserves

£166.17
£156.36
£150
£80.00
£15
£436.60

£1004.13

£37.50

£3,817.90
£1,022.14

£6,177.69
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