UFFINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

Agenda for Meeting of Uffington Parish Council to be held in Uffington Village Hall at 7.45pm on Wednesday 24th July 2024

Associated papers will be made available on request to

uffingtonpc1@gmail.com

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Approval of minutes from 29th May 2024
- 3. Open Forum for members of the public
- 4. Matters Arising

Needham Allen Close update

Village Fountain Clean

Langdyke Trust - update on meeting held

- 5. Bertie Lane Car Parking Request for disabled parking space
- 6. Accounts to agree all expenditure and income from June 2024

£166 17

- 7. Outside Reports
- 8. **Declaration of interest**
- 9. **Planning**

S24/1135 – Mr D Barratt & V Winters – 16 Lindsey Road, PE9 4SH – Replacement of existing garage, erection of side and rear extensions

- 10. Correspondence
- 11. Any other business for future meetings

Uffington Parish Council Accounts May-July 2024

Expenditure Out

Clerk Wages May

Cielk Wages Way	1100.17
Clerk Wages June	£156.36
C Harris Grass mowing May & June	£150
Litter Pick May & June	£80.00
UVH Hall hire	£15
Clear Council Insurance renewal	£436.60
Total	£1004.13

Payments in

Allotment Payments	£37.50
Treasury Bank Balance	£3,817.90
Business Bank Balance	£1,022.14
Business Bank Reserves	£6,177.69